504202777 01/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4249453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALTIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC	10/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMORY UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1599 CLIFTON ROAD, 4TH FLOOR	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30322	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14356302
Application Number:	14934715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mrussell@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING

Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18085.105511

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK RUSSELL

SIGNATURE: /Mark Russell/

DATE SIGNED: 01/30/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Altiris to Emory#page1.tif source=Altiris to Emory#page2.tif

PATENT 504202777 REEL: 041121 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALTIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, whose principal address is 1860 Montreal Road, Tucker, Georgia 30084, United States of America is owner of the entire right, title and interest in new and useful improvements in "TRICYCLIC AMINO CONTAINING COMPOUNDS FOR TREATMENT OR PREVENTION OF SYMPTOMS ASSOCIATED WITH ENDOCRINE DYSFUNCTION" (the "Invention") for which a United States Provisional Application was filed on November 7, 2011, and assigned Serial No. 61/556,346; and

WHEREAS, EMORY UNIVERSITY, a Georgia comprofit corporation with offices located at 1599 Clifton Road, 4th Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30322, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, ALTIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC., hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said EMORY UNIVERSITY, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention throughout the world, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said U.S. patent, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them; and (c) the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements; the same for EMORY UNIVERSITY's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, ALTIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC., hereby binds itself, its legal representatives and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry

PATENT REEL: 041121 FRAME: 0631 into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid EMORY UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	re executed this Assignment this 3 day of
and the second s	ALTIRIS THERAPEUTICS, NC.
	$By: \qquad \qquad (C.S.)$
	Title: President + CEO
State of GEORGIA North (woline	
county of Wala	
On this 3 day of OCTORON 6000 M to me known and koppy	, 2017, hefore me, a Notary Public came <u>20145</u> yn to be the individual described in and who executed he
foregoing assignment, in the capacity of	yn to be the individual described in and who executed his Siduct and EO and he/she duly leed.
gallynow i	GABRIELLE M. MORROW NOTARY PUBLIC
Notebry Public My Commission Expires: 12-111/201	Wake County North Carolina My Commission Expires Dec. 11, 2013

EMORY UNIVERSITY	ACEEPTED BY:
Susanne Hollinge	V.JD/PhD
Titie: Director, License	

PATENT REEL: 041121 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 01/30/2017